TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|Signatures Network, Inc. | [07/31/2008  ||CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Live Nation Worldwide, Inc. |
|Street Address: ||9348 Civic Center Drive |
lcity: ||Beverly Hills |
|State/Country: |ICALIFORNIA |
|Postal Code: 90210 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 3195274 FANACCESS §
Registration Number: 3194872 FANACCESS
Registration Number: 2962151 FANFIRE =
Serial Number: 78800084 FANPOWER g
Serial Number: 78259916 ROCK EXPRESS :
Serial Number: 77421442 ROCK EXPRESS
Serial Number: 77421429 ROCK EXPRESS
Serial Number: 77421417 ROCK EXPRESS
Registration Number: 3122727 SIGNATURES NETWORK
Registration Number: 3164621 SIGNATURES NETWORK
Registration Number: 3173089 SIGNATURES NETWORK
Registration Number: 2832226 SIGNATURES NETWORK
Registration Number: 2717690 SIGNATURES NETWORK
Serial Number: 78307305 SURFIN' SAFARI

| | | TRADEMARK |
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Serial Number: 78307207 SURFIN' SAFARI

Serial Number: 77206740 VINTAGE VINYL

Registration Number: 3414199 VINTAGE VINYL

Registration Number: 3414198 VINTAGE VINYL

Serial Number: 78539858 WINTERLAND

Registration Number: 3410357 WINTERLAND

Registration Number: 3325903 WINTERLAND

Registration Number: 3045347 WINTERLAND

Registration Number: 2261112 WINTERLAND

Registration Number: 1452076 WINTERLAND PRODUCTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)861-0366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 310-975-6891

Email: ellieschwimmer@livenation.com
Correspondent Name: Ellie Schwimmer

Address Line 1: 9348 Civic Center Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIGNATURES ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellie Schwimmer

Signature: /ES/

Date: 07/31/2008

Total Attachments: 2
source=Signatures Assignment#page .tif
source=Signatures Assignment#page?2.tif
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this “Assighment”), effective July 31,
2008 (the “Effective Date”), is by and between SIGNATURES NETWORK, INC,, a
California Corporation (“Assignor”) and LIVE NATION WORLDWIDE, INC,, a
Delaware Corporation (“Assighee”).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the
trademarks and associated trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A attached
hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the
“Trademarks™);

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to fransfer to Assignee, and Assignee desires to
acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks
pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises herein
contained and for good and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, ali of
Assignor’s rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the
goodwill associated therewith, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims
and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to
all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future
infringement of said Trademarks, and all other rights as may exist now and/or
hereafter come into existence, and including all renewals and extensions thereof,
regardless of whether such rights arise under the laws of the United States or any
other state, country or jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment
to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:
SIGNATURES ETWO
/s

INC. LIVE NAT 0 WORLDWIDE, INC.

By: > y By:
Name: Myles Silton Name: Michael Rowles
Title: Secretary Title:  Executive Vice President and

General Counsel
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APP. NO.
78976987
78340326
78287399
78800084
78259916
77421442
77421429

77421417

78495692
78495642
78449133
75739004
75739001
78307305
78307207
77206740
77206738
77206735
78539858
78539869
78539865
78488439
75507343
73547535

REG. NO.

3195274
3194872
2962151

3122727

3164621
3173089
2832226
2717690

3414199
3414198

3410357
3325903
3045347
2261112
1452076

RECORDED: 07/31/2008

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK
FANACCESS
FANACCESS
FANFIRE
FANPOWER
ROCK EXPRESS
ROCK EXPRESS
ROCK EXPRESS
ROCK EXPRESS

SIGNATURES NETWORK -

SIGNATURES NETWORK
SIGNATURES NETWORK
SIGNATURES NETWORK
SIGNATURES NETWORK
SURFIN' SAFARI
SURFIN' SAFARI
VINTAGE VINYL
VINTAGE VINYL
VINTAGE VINYL
WINTERLAND
WINTERLAND
WINTERLAND
WINTERLAND
WINTERLAND

WINTERLAND PRODUCTIONS
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