Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signatures Network, Inc.		07/31/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Live Nation Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	9348 Civic Center Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3195274	FANACCESS
Registration Number:	3194872	FANACCESS
Registration Number:	2962151	FANFIRE
Serial Number:	78800084	FANPOWER
Serial Number:	78259916	ROCK EXPRESS
Serial Number:	77421442	ROCK EXPRESS
Serial Number:	77421429	ROCK EXPRESS
Serial Number:	77421417	ROCK EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3122727	SIGNATURES NETWORK
Registration Number:	3164621	SIGNATURES NETWORK
Registration Number:	3173089	SIGNATURES NETWORK
Registration Number:	2832226	SIGNATURES NETWORK
Registration Number:	2717690	SIGNATURES NETWORK
Serial Number:	78307305	SURFIN' SAFARI
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "

900112744 REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0844

Serial Number:	78307207	SURFIN' SAFARI
Serial Number:	77206740	VINTAGE VINYL
Registration Number:	3414199	VINTAGE VINYL
Registration Number:	3414198	VINTAGE VINYL
Serial Number:	78539858	WINTERLAND
Registration Number:	3410357	WINTERLAND
Registration Number:	3325903	WINTERLAND
Registration Number:	3045347	WINTERLAND
Registration Number:	2261112	WINTERLAND
Registration Number:	1452076	WINTERLAND PRODUCTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)861-0366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-975-6891

Email: ellieschwimmer@livenation.com

Correspondent Name: Ellie Schwimmer

Address Line 1: 9348 Civic Center Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIGNATURES ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellie Schwimmer	
Signature:	/ES/	
Date:	07/31/2008	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signatures Assignment#page1.tif source=Signatures Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0845

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective July 31, 2008 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between SIGNATURES NETWORK, INC., a California Corporation ("Assignor") and LIVE NATION WORLDWIDE, INC., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and associated trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises herein contained and for good and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement of said Trademarks, and all other rights as may exist now and/or hereafter come into existence, and including all renewals and extensions thereof, regardless of whether such rights arise under the laws of the United States or any other state, country or jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

SIGNATURES NETWORK, INC.

Name: Myles Silton

Title: Secretary

Name: Michael Rowles

Title: Executive Vice President and

LIVE NATION WORLDWIDE, INC.

General Counsel

EXHIBIT A

APP. NO.	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK
78976987	3195274	FANACCESS
78340326	3194872	FANACCESS
78287399	2962151	FANFIRE
78800084		FANPOWER
78259916		ROCK EXPRESS
77421442		ROCK EXPRESS
77421429		ROCK EXPRESS
77421417		ROCK EXPRESS
78495692	3122727	SIGNATURES NETWORK
78495642	3164621	SIGNATURES NETWORK
78449133	3173089	SIGNATURES NETWORK
75739004	2832226	SIGNATURES NETWORK
75739001	2717690	SIGNATURES NETWORK
78307305		SURFIN' SAFARI
78307207		SURFIN' SAFARI
77206740		VINTAGE VINYL
77206738	3414199	VINTAGE VINYL
77206735	3414198	VINTAGE VINYL
78539858		WINTERLAND
78539869	3410357	WINTERLAND
78539865	3325903	WINTERLAND
78488439	3045347	WINTERLAND
75507343	2261112	WINTERLAND
73547535	1452076	WINTERLAND PRODUCTIONS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 07/31/2008